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Code:   S7M2/P1                                                                       Credit hours: 7 

Lectures number: 30                                                               Total hours: 60 

Rounds number: 30                                                                 Total hours: 90 

 الخطة المقترحة لقسم الأطفال السيمستر السابع 

2024/   9/  28بداية السيمستر السابع :   

2025/   1/  9نهاية السيمستر السابع:    

30عدد المحاضرات:   

ظهرا 3  – 12موعد المحاضرات:    

30عدد الراوندات:   

صباحا  11.30 –  8.30( بالمستشفي الجامعي  24 –  31موعد الراوندات: قاعات التدريس)   

2025 /  1/  24حتى يوم   2025/   1/  11موعد الأمتحانات: من يوم    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Level 4/ semester 7/ Pediatrics I module 
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5202-4202( للعام الدراسي7)سمستر   1جدول محاضرات طب الأطفال   

 مدرج رقم ) (  

 

 اليوم التاريخ العنوان عضو هيئة التدريس 

 الأحد  Infant feeding 29-9-2024 د/ أسامه العجمي 

حمد صبحى د/ أ  Growth and development 3-10-4202  الخميس  

  6-10-4202  الأحد  

Fever, pyrexia of unknown origin 10-10-4202 د/أحمد عباس   الخميس  

Congenital hypothyroidism 13-10-4202 د/محمد عبد الغفار   الأحد  

Rickets 17-10-4202 د/أسامه العجمي   الخميس  

Prematurity 20-10-4202 د/مروة الدجوي   الأحد  

Viral infections 24-10-4202 د/أحمد عباس   الخميس  

أحمد صبحى  د/  Respiratory failure 27-01-4202  الأحد  

 OSCE and OSPE Exam 31-01-4202  الخميس  

مروة الدجوي  د/  Neonatal respiratory distress  3-11-4202  الأحد  

Bacterial infection 7-11-4202 د/أحمد عباس   الخميس  

Marasmus & KWO 10-11-4202 د/ أسامة العجمي   الأحد  

عبير سلامة  د/  Encephalopathy (Coma) 14-11-4202  الخميس  

ار د/محمد عبد الغف  Short stature 17-11-4202  الأحد  

محروس د/أحمد     ْ Mode of inheritance  21-11-4202  الخميس  

Neonatal jaundice 24-11-4202 د/مروة الدجوي   الأحد  

عبير سلامة  د/  Preventive medicine 28-11-4202  الخميس  

Diabetes mellitus 1-12-4202 د/محمد عبد الغفار   الأحد  

 OSCE and OSPE Exam 5-12-4202  الخميس  

Neonatal hematological disorders 8-12-4202 د/مروة الدجوي   الأحد  

عبير سلامة  د/  Behavioral disorders 12-12-4202  الخميس  
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Puberty 15-12-4202 د/محمد عبد الغفار   الأحد  

Down syndrome 19-21-2024 د/أسامة العجمي   الخميس  

Neonatal sepsis 22-21-2024 د/مروة الدجوي   الأحد  

Encephalitis and Meningitis  26-12-2024 د/أحمد عباس   الخميس  

أحمد صبحى  د/   Poisoning   29-21-2024  الأحد  

أحمد محروس  د/  Shock 2-1-5202  الخميس  

Electrolyte disturbance 5-1-5202 د/أحمد عباس   الأحد  

 OSCE and OSPE Exam 9-1-2025  الخميس  

 مدير البرنامج            وكيل الكلية لشئون التعليم و الطلاب        عميد الكلية        مدير السيمسترشئون الطلاب    
)أ.د/طه اسماعيل(                 (  حاتم الجوهرى)ا.د/          (      هانى برج   أ.د/ )     )د. محمد عبد الغفار(            
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(4202-5202( للعام الدراسي )7)سمستر  1الاطفال جدول راوند موديول    

 قاعات التدريس بالمستشفي الجامعي  

Group A from (1) to (150), Hall (31) 

 

Day Date Title Lecturer 
  الأسبوع الأول  

Saturday 28/9/2024 History taking  /عمر سامىد   

Sunday 29/9/2024 General examination  /سامى   عمر د 
Monday 30/9/2024 chest examination   /وفاء محمود  د 

Tuesday 1/10/2024 Cardiac examination  /مروة حمادة  د 

Wednesday 2/10/2024 Abdominal examination  /وفاء محمود  د 

Thursday 3/10/2024 Neurological examination  /ايمان جمل د 

  الأسبوع الثان    

Saturday 5/10/2024 Growth & development  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 6/10/2024   
Monday 7/10/2024 Birth injury  /مروة حمادة  د 

Tuesday 8/10/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  /وفاء محمود  د   

Wednesday 9/10/2024 Fever with rash  /مروة حمادة  د 

Thursday 10/10/2024 Family Pedigree  ايمان جمل / د 

  الأسبوع الثالث   

Saturday 12/10/2024 ABG  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 14/10/2024 Rickets  /وفاء محمود د 

Monday 15/10/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 
resuscitation, 

 مروة حمادة  د/ 

Tuesday 16/10/2024 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  /هبه عصام د 

Wednesday 17/10/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 
growth charts) 

 وفاء محمود د 

Thursday 18/10/2024 Marasmus & KWO  ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الرابع   

Saturday 19/10/2024 Down Syndrome  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 20/10/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  /هبه عصام د  
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Monday 21/10/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  /مروة حمادة د 

Tuesday 22/10/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  وفاء محمود د 

Wednesday 23/10/2024 Short stature  /مروة حمادة  د 

Thursday 24/10/2024 Sheet discussion   /ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 26/10/2024 OSCE 1 (Revision)  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 27/10/2024 OSCE 2 (Revision)  /وفاء محمود  د  

Monday 28/10/2024 OSCE 3 (Revision)  /وفاء محمود د 

Tuesday 29/10/2024 
  

Wednesday 30/10/2024 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 31/10/2024 

Group B from (151) to (300), Hall (42) 

Day Date Title Lecturer 

  الأسبوع الأول   
Saturday 28/9/2024 History taking  /نجوى حجاجد   

Sunday 29/9/2024 General examination  /أحمد محروس د 
Monday 30/9/2024 Cardiac examination  /أحمد محروس د 

Tuesday 1/10/2024 Chest examination  /نجوى حجاج د 
Wednesday 2/10/2024 Abdominal examination  /جمال  فاطمة د 

Thursday 3/10/2024  Neurological examination  /هبه عصام د 
  الأسبوع الثان    

Saturday 5/10/2024 Growth & development  /ايمان جملد 

Sunday 6/10/2024   
Monday 7/10/2024 Birth injury  د/أحمد محروس 

Tuesday 8/10/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  /نجوى حجاج د 
Wednesday 9/10/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 

growth charts) 
 فاطمة جمال د/ 

Thursday 10/10/2024 Fever with rash  /هبه عصام د 

  الأسبوع الثالث   
Saturday 12/10/2024 Down syndrome  /ايمان جمل د 

Sunday 14/10/2024 Rickets د/ هبه عصام 

Monday 15/10/2024 Marasmus & KWO  احمد محروس  / د 
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Tuesday 16/10/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  نجوى حجاج د 
Wednesday 17/10/2024 Short stature  د/ مروة حمادة 

Thursday 18/10/2024 Family Pedigree  مروة حمادة د 

  الأسبوع الرابع   
Saturday 19/10/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 

resuscitation, meningeal irritation signs) 
 ايمان جمل د/ 

Sunday 20/10/2024 ABG  د/ أحمد محروس 

Monday 21/10/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  د/ هبه عصام 
Tuesday 22/10/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  د/ نجوى حجاج 

Wednesday 23/10/2024 OSCE 1 (Revision)   /نجوى حجاج د 
Thursday 24/10/2024 sheet discussion  هبه عصامد 

  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 26/10/2024 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  نجوى حجاج د 
Sunday 27/10/2024 OSCE 2 (Revision) د/ هبه عصام  

Monday 28/10/2024 OSCE 3 (Revision)  أحمد محروس د 
Tuesday 29/10/2024 

  

Wednesday 30/10/2024 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 31/10/2024 
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(4202-5202( للعام الدراسي )7)سمستر  2جدول راوند موديول الاطفال   

 قاعات التدريس بالمستشفي الجامعي  

Group A from ( 130 ) to (450), Hall (31) 

Day Date Title Lecturer 

  الأسبوع الأول  
Saturday 2/11/2024 History taking  /عمر سامىد   

Sunday 3/11/2024 General examination  /سامى   عمر د 

Monday 4/11/2024 chest examination   /وفاء محمود  د 

Tuesday 5/11/2024 Cardiac examination  /مروة حمادة  د 

Wednesday 6/11/2024 Abdominal examination  /وفاء محمود  د 

Thursday 7/11/2024 Neurological examination  /ايمان جمل د 

  الأسبوع الثان    

Saturday 9/11/2024 Growth & development  /عمر سامى د 
Sunday 10/11/2024 Fever with rash  /وفاء محمود د 

Monday 11/11/2024 Birth injury  /مروة حمادة  د 

Tuesday 12/11/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  /وفاء محمود  د   

Wednesday 13/11/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  /مروة حمادة د   

Thursday 14/11/2024 Family Pedigree  ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الثالث   

Saturday 16/11/2024 ABG  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 17/11/2024 Rickets  /وفاء محمود د 
Monday 18/11/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 

resuscitation, 
 مروة حمادة  د/ 

Tuesday 19/11/2024 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  /مروة حمادة  د 

Wednesday 20/11/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 
growth charts) 

 هبه عصامد 

Thursday 21/11/2024 Marasmus & KWO  ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الرابع   

Saturday 23/11/2024 Down Syndrome  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 24/11/2024 Short stature  /مروة حمادة  د 

Monday 25/11/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  /مروة حمادة د 

Tuesday 26/11/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  وفاء محمود د 
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Wednesday 27/11/2024 Sheet discussion  /مروة حمادة د 

Thursday 28/11/2024 OSCE 1 (Revision)  /ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 30/11/2024 OSCE 2 (Revision)  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 1/12/2024 OSCE 3 (Revision)  /مروة حمادة   د  

Monday 2/12/2024 OSCE (Hands on)  وفاء محمود  د 

Tuesday 3/12/2024  
 

Wednesday 4/12/2024 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 5/12/2024 

 

Group B from ( 145 ) to (600), Hall (42) 

Day Date Title Lecturer 
  الأسبوع الأول   

Saturday 2/11/2024 History taking  /نجوى حجاجد   

Sunday 3/11/2024 General examination  د/ أحمد محروس 
Monday 4/11/2024 Cardiac examination  د/ أحمد محروس 

Tuesday 5/11/2024 Chest examination  د/ نجوى حجاج 
Wednesday 6/11/2024 Neurological examination  /هبه عصام د  

Thursday 7/11/2024 Abdominal examination  /وفاء محمود  د 

  الأسبوع الثان    
Saturday 9/11/2024 Growth & development  /ايمان جملد 

Sunday 10/11/2024 Fever with rash  د/هبه عصام 
Monday 11/11/2024 Birth injury  د/ وفاء محمود 

Tuesday 12/11/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  د/نجوى حجاج 

Wednesday 13/11/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 
growth charts) 

 عصامد/ هبه 

Thursday 14/11/2024 Rickets د/ هبه عصام 

  الأسبوع الثالث   

Saturday 16/11/2024 Down syndrome  /ايمان جمل د 
Sunday 17/11/2024 Short stature  د/ مروة حمادة 

Monday 18/11/2024 Marasmus & KWO  احمد محروس  / د 
Tuesday 19/11/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  نجوى حجاج د 
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Wednesday 20/11/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  د/ هبه عصام 
Thursday 21/11/2024 Family Pedigree  هبه عصامد  

  الأسبوع الرابع   

Saturday 23/11/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 
resuscitation, meningeal irritation signs) 

 ايمان جملد/ 

Sunday 24/11/2024 ABG  د/ أحمد محروس 
Monday 25/11/2024 OSCE 1 (Revision)  د/  وفاء محمود 

Tuesday 26/11/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  د/ نجوى حجاج 
Wednesday 27/11/2024 OSCE 2 (Revision) د/ هبه عصام 

Thursday 28/11/2024 sheet discussion  هبه عصامد 
  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 30/11/2024 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  نجوى حجاج د 

Sunday 1/12/2024 OSCE 3 (Revision)  أحمد محروس د 
Monday 2/12/2024 OSCE (Hands on)  /هبه عصام  د 

Tuesday 3/12/2024   
Wednesday 4/12/2024 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 5/12/2024 

 

  



   Kafrelsheikh University  
Faculty of medicine  
5+2 medical education program 

  
 

 جامعة كفر الشيخ  
 كلية الطب  

( 2+5برنامج التعليم الطبى )  

 

 

(4202-5202( للعام الدراسي )7)سمستر  3جدول راوند موديول الاطفال   

 قاعات التدريس بالمستشفي الجامعي  

Group A from (601) to (750), Hall (31) 

Day Date Title Lecturer 
  الأسبوع الأول  

Saturday 7/12/2024 History taking  /عمر سامىد   

Sunday 8/12/2024 General examination  /سامى   عمر د 
Monday 9/12/2024 chest examination   /وفاء محمود  د 

Tuesday 10/12/2024 Cardiac examination  /مروة حمادة  د 

Wednesday 11/12/2024 Abdominal examination  /وفاء محمود  د 

Thursday 12/12/2024 Neurological examination  /ايمان جمل د 

  الأسبوع الثان    

Saturday 14/12/2024 Growth & development  /عمر سامى د 
Sunday 15/12/2024 Fever with rash  /وفاء محمود د 

Monday 16/12/2024 Birth injury  /مروة حمادة  د 

Tuesday 17/12/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  /وفاء محمود  د   

Wednesday 18/12/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  /مروة حمادة د   

Thursday 19/12/2024 Family Pedigree  ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الثالث   

Saturday 21/12/2024 ABG  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 22/12/2024 Rickets  /وفاء محمود د 

Monday 23/12/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 
resuscitation, 

 مروة حمادة  د/ 

Tuesday 24/12/2024 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  /مروة حمادة  د 

Wednesday 25/12/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 
growth charts) 

 هبه عصامد 

Thursday 16/12/2024 Marasmus & KWO  ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الرابع   

Saturday 28/12/2024 Down Syndrome  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 29/12/2024 Short stature  /مروة حمادة  د 
Monday 30/12/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  /مروة حمادة د 
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Tuesday 31/12/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  وفاء محمود د 

Wednesday 1/1/2025 Sheet discussion  /مروة حمادة د 

Thursday 2/1/2025 OSCE 1 (Revision)  /ايمان جملد 

  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 4/1/2025 OSCE 2 (Revision)  /عمر سامى د 

Sunday 5/1/2025 OSCE 3 (Revision)  /مروة حمادة   د  

Monday 6/1/2025 OSCE (Hands on)  وفاء محمود  د 

Tuesday 7/1/2025  
 

Wednesday 8/1/2025 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 9/1/2025 

 

Group B from (751) to (900), Hall (42) 

Day Date Title Lecturer 
  الأسبوع الأول   

Saturday 7/12/2024 History taking  /نجوى حجاجد   

Sunday 8/12/2024 General examination  د/ أحمد محروس 
Monday 9/12/2024 Cardiac examination  د/ أحمد محروس 

Tuesday 10/12/2024 Chest examination  د/ نجوى حجاج 
Wednesday 11/12/2024 Neurological examination  /هبه عصام د  

Thursday 12/12/2024 Abdominal examination  /وفاء محمود  د 

  الأسبوع الثان    
Saturday 14/12/2024 Growth & development  /ايمان جملد 

Sunday 15/12/2024 Fever with rash  د/هبه عصام 
Monday 16/12/2024 Birth injury  د/ وفاء محمود 

Tuesday 17/12/2024 Pediatric resuscitation  د/نجوى حجاج 

Wednesday 18/12/2024 OSCE 1 (anthropometric measures + 
growth charts) 

 د/ هبه عصام

Thursday 19/12/2024 Rickets د/ هبه عصام 

  الأسبوع الثالث   

Saturday 21/12/2024 Down syndrome  /ايمان جمل د 
Sunday 22/12/2024 Short stature  د/ مروة حمادة 

Monday 23/12/2024 Marasmus & KWO  محروس احمد  / د 
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Tuesday 24/12/2024 Neonatal resuscitation  نجوى حجاج د 
Wednesday 25/12/2024 Meningitis + CSF analysis  د/ هبه عصام 

Thursday 16/12/2024 Family Pedigree  هبه عصامد  

  الأسبوع الرابع   
Saturday 28/12/2024 OSCE 2 (Pediatric & neonatal 

resuscitation, meningeal irritation signs) 
 د/ ايمان جمل

Sunday 29/12/2024 ABG  د/ أحمد محروس 

Monday 30/12/2024 OSCE 1 (Revision)  د/  وفاء محمود 
Tuesday 31/12/2024 Congenital hypothyroidism  د/ نجوى حجاج 

Wednesday 1/1/2025 OSCE 2 (Revision)  عصامد/ هبه 
Thursday 2/1/2025 sheet discussion  هبه عصامد 

  الأسبوع الخامس   

Saturday 4/1/2025 OSCE 3 (complexion, edema, pulse, LN)  نجوى حجاج د 
Sunday 5/1/2025 OSCE 3 (Revision)  أحمد محروس د 

Monday 6/1/2025 OSCE (Hands on)  /هبه عصام  د 
Tuesday 7/1/2025   

Wednesday 8/1/2025 OSCE AND OSPE 

Thursday 9/1/2025 
 

 شئون الطلاب   مدير السيمستر        مدير البرنامج            وكيل الكلية لشئون التعليم و الطلاب        عميد الكلية

هانى برج (               )ا.د/حاتم الجوهرى(                )أ.د/طه اسماعيل(  أ.د/ )     )د. محمد عبد الغفار(            

 

 


